	DECEMEN	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 06-25-	1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	JUN 2 2 (833	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pai 101077	905 ched eriginal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.22.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Temple-Inland Forest Products Corporation	Name: Del-Tin Fiber L.L.C.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 757 Newell Road	
Corporation-State Delaware	City: E1 Dorado State: AR ZIP: 71730	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company-Arkansas	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative on is attached:	
Execution Date:June_18, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,244,919	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David M. Grimm		
Temple-Inland Forest Internal Address: Products Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
P. O. Box 777	☼ Enclosed	
	□ Authorized to be abouted to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 303 South Temple Drive		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dibo11 State: TX ZIP: 75941		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40-00 (P		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Theresa Risenhoover Wells	June 18, 199	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date:	
rotal number of pages including	ouver onest, attachmento, and document.	

U. S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Temple Inland Forest Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark SOLIDIUM ("Mark"), Registration No. 2,244,919; and

WHEREAS, Del-Tin Fiber L.L.C., an Arkansas limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, by this document, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, in and to the Mark, and in and to all causes of action and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights in and to the Mark.

Dated _	June 18	, 1999.	
	TEMPLE-IN	ILAND FOREST PRODUCTS CORE	PORATION
	X/a e	de Majurlo	
	Haro	old C. Maxwell. President	

RECORDED: 06/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0620